Teaching sustainability competences for hope, well-being, and systemic
understanding

TCA Thematic Seminar in Jyvaskyla, Finland
1.-4.10.2023

Sunday 1.10.2023

16.30 Jyvaskyla Art Museum
Welcoming words

19.00 Informal dinner

Monday 2.10.2023

8.30 What is planetary well-being and why is it important?
Janne Kotiaho, Professor of Ecology, Chair of the Finnish Nature Panel, Chair of JYU. Wisdom
Interdisciplinary Research Community

8.50 Panel discussion: How does sustainability education promote planetary well-being
Helena Suomela, Specialist in Education for Sustainable Development, National Agency for
Education
Hannu L. T. Heikkinen, Professor, University of Jyvaskyld, Team Leader of Ecosocial
Sustainability and Education Team
Mikael Puurtinen, Senior Researcher, University of Jyvaskyld, JYU.Wisdom interdisciplinary
research community
Noora Sallinen, Teacher, Juhannuskylan koulu
Discussion hosted by Terhi Nokkala, Senior Researcher, University of Jyvaskyld, Finnish
Institute for Educational Research

9.30 Break & coffee

9.40 GreenComp as a tool for sustainability education
Introduction and short discussions in small groups
Anna Lehtonen, Niina Mykré and Juhannuskylé school students and teachers

10.40 The Finnish national curriculum from the GreenComp perspective
Helena Suomela, National Agency for Education

10.55 Break & coffee



11.15

15.45

16.15

19.00

Workshops

Workshop 1: Embodying sustainability values and engagement
Workshop 2: Embracing complexity in sustainability and connections
Workshop 3: Envisioning sustainable futures and shared visions
Workshop 4: Acting for sustainability and shared action plan

Break

Wrap-up of the day

Dinner

Tuesday 3.10.2023

8.30

9.30

9.45

10.45

11.00

12.30

14.30

15.30

16.00

16.30

19.00

Lessons from Finland: Short introductions to human-nature connections in day-to-day
school life

Break & coffee
Healthy, capable, and active citizens: Case examples
Break & coffee

The power of cooperation put into practice: Introduction to Erasmus+ programme &
Project Examples

Lunch

Networking for new project partners
National Agencies of Finland and Sweden

Cultural programme Introduction
Break & coffee
Cultural programme

Dinner

Wednesday 4.10.2023

9.00

11.00

12.30

Study visits to local schools
Lunch

Departures



