Teaching sustainability competences for hope, well-being, and systemic understanding

TCA Thematic Seminar in Jyväskylä, Finland 1.-4.10.2023

Sunday 1.10.2023

16.30 Jyväskylä Art Museum

Welcoming words

19.00 Informal dinner

Monday 2.10.2023

8.30	What is planetary well-being and why is it important? Janne Kotiaho, Professor of Ecology, Chair of the Finnish Nature Panel, Chair of JYU. Wisdom Interdisciplinary Research Community
8.50	Panel discussion: How does sustainability education promote planetary well-being Helena Suomela, Specialist in Education for Sustainable Development, National Agency for Education Hannu L. T. Heikkinen, Professor, University of Jyväskylä, Team Leader of Ecosocial Sustainability and Education Team Mikael Puurtinen, Senior Researcher, University of Jyväskylä, JYU.Wisdom interdisciplinary research community Noora Sallinen, Teacher, Juhannuskylän koulu Discussion hosted by Terhi Nokkala, Senior Researcher, University of Jyväskylä, Finnish Institute for Educational Research
9.30	Break & coffee
9.40	GreenComp as a tool for sustainability education Introduction and short discussions in small groups Anna Lehtonen, Niina Mykrä and Juhannuskylä school students and teachers
10.40	The Finnish national curriculum from the GreenComp perspective Helena Suomela, National Agency for Education
10.55	Break & coffee

11.15 Workshops

Workshop 1: Embodying sustainability values and engagement

Workshop 2: Embracing complexity in sustainability and connections

Workshop 3: Envisioning sustainable futures and shared visions

Workshop 4: Acting for sustainability and shared action plan

15.45 Break

16.15 Wrap-up of the day

19.00 Dinner

Tuesday 3.10.2023

8.30	Lessons from Finland: Short introductions to human-nature connections in day-to-day school life
9.30	Break & coffee
9.45	Healthy, capable, and active citizens: Case examples
10.45	Break & coffee
11.00	The power of cooperation put into practice: Introduction to Erasmus+ programme & Project Examples
12.30	Lunch
14.30	Networking for new project partners National Agencies of Finland and Sweden
15.30	Cultural programme Introduction
16.00	Break & coffee
16.30	Cultural programme
19.00	Dinner

Wednesday 4.10.2023

9.00	Study visits to local schools
11.00	Lunch
12.30	Departures